Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence Champions as at December 2018
	Julie Baker
	Safeguarding Specialist Practitioner for Children and Young People
	NHS C/o Biggleswade Ambulance Station
	Julie.Baker@eastamb.nhs.uk;
	Ambulance

	Laura Harris
	Paramedic
	East Ambulance Trust
	Laura.harris@eastamb.nhs.uk
	Ambulance

	Jackie Whitworth
	Safeguarding Manager
	Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH)
	Jackie.whitworth@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	ASC/AS

	Jacqueline Grant-Jeffreys
	Senior social worker and Safeguarding Lead 
	East Cambs Older People Team, Princess of Wales Hospital
	J.GJ@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	ASC

	Rhian Dixon 
	Lead Practitioner 
	Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH)
	Rhian.Dixon@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	ASC/AS

	Charlotte Watson
	Senior Social Worker (HCPC Registered) / Safeguarding Lead
	Fenland Learning Disability Partnership Team
	Charlotte.Watson@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	ASC

	Bethany Gillet
	Adult Support Coordinator
	Assistive Technology
	Bethany.gillet@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	ASC

	Emma Browne
	Senior Social Worker (HCPC registered)
	Scott House
	Emma.Browne@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	ASC

	Christina Brice
	Social Worker
	Transfer of Care Team, Peterborough City Council, Peterborough City Hospital
	christina.brice@peterborough.gov.uk;
	ASC

	Patience Mpofu
	Social Worker
	CCC Physical Disability Team
	Patience.Mpofu@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	ASC

	Amy Gardner
	Adult Support Coordinator
	Fenland LDP
	Amy.Gardner@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	ASC

	Aileen Stanford
	Social Worker
	City & South Older People
	Aileen.Stanford@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	ASC

	Aimee Elener
	Quality Audit & Governance Lead & Safeguarding Lead 
	Aspire & Pow
	Aimee.Elener@cgl.org.uk;
	Aspire

	Trudi Kincaid
	 
	Barnardos
	trudi.kincaid@barnardos.org.uk;
	barnardos

	Cathy Bates
	Family support Lead
	Barnardos
	cathy.bates@barnardos.org.uk;
	barnardos

	Lisa Pace
	Partner Link Worker/Women Safety Officer
	BeNCH CRC
	lisa.pace@sodexojustice.scc.gsi.gov.uk;
	Bench

	Gary Clarke
	Community Manager - Justice Services
	Sodexo HMP Peterborough
	Gary.Clarke@sodexojusticeservices.com;
	Bench

	Kelly-Anne Ford
	Partner Link Worker (Women’s Safety Officer)
	BENCH CRC
	kelly-anne.ford@sodexojustice.scc.gsi.gov.uk; 
	Bench

	Khadeeja Bibi
	Partner Link Worker 
	Sodexo
	khadeeja.bibi@sodexojustice.scc.gsi.gov.uk;
	Bench

	Barbara Trenholme
	Customer Service Advisor
	CCC – Cambridgeshire Direct
	Barbara.Trenholme@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CCC

	Sandra Allen
	Customer Service Advisor
	CCC – Cambridgeshire Direct
	Sandra.Allen@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CCC

	Cllr Adela Costello
	Member, Ramsey & Bury
	CCC – Member Services
	Adela.Costello@cambridgeshire.gov.uk 
	CCC

	Louise Walker
	Partnership Support Officer
	Cambridge City Council & Cambridge CSP
	Louise.Walker@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSP

	Ellie Lloyd 
	Befriender for recovery group in City
	 
	ellielloyd@nhs.net;
	CPFT

	Maggie Page
	Team Manager
	South Adult MH
	Maggie.Page@cpft.nhs.uk
	CPFT

	Jayne  Fox
	Lead Nurse Safeguarding Children
	NHS Peterborough and Cambridgeshire
	Jayne.Fox@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Nicky Vidgeon
	Head of Adult Safeguarding / Advanced Practitioner in Adult Safeguarding / AMHP 
	Cambridgeshire and Peterborough NHS Foundation Trust 
	Nicky.Vidgeon@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Baiyina Sparrow 
	CPN
	Brookfields Hospital
	Baiyina.Sparrow@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Derri MacPhee
	Community Psychiatric Nurse
	Cameo Service (South) – Early intervention in Psychosis
	Derri.MacPhee@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Darren Butler
	Named Nurse (Adult Safe Guarding)
	RN (Adult)
	Darren.Butler@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Anne Stevens
	Senior Mental Health Practitioner
	HMP/YOI Peterborough
	Anne.Stevens@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Lisa Thorpe
	Associate Practitioner 
	Huntingdon Community Nursing Team
	Lisa.Thorpe@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Isabel Burge 
	Band 6 Reablement Occupational Therapist / Safeguarding Lead 
	HALT 
	Isabel.Burge@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Steve West
	Advanced Practitioner Adult Safeguarding (Peterborough)
	PETERBOROUGH ADULT MENTAL HEALTH REPRESENTATIVE FOR MASH AND MARAC
	Steve.West@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Liz Singh 
	Social Worker  
	North Community Forensic Team
	Liz.Singh@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Paul Collin
	Head of Adult Safeguarding 
	The Pines
	Paul.Collin@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Jas Basra
	Liaison And Diversion Practitioner
	Liaison & Diversion Service 
	Jas.Basra@cpft.nhs.uk;
	CPFT

	Janet Ingle
	CPN
	CPFT
	Janet.Ingle@cpft.nhs.uk
	CPFT

	Leila Rea
	
	CAMHS Neuro Team
	Leila.rea@cpft.nhs.uk
	CPFT

	Jenny Nanda
	CAMHS Practitioner 
	CAMHS
	Jenny.Nanda@cpft.nhs.uk 
	CPFT

	Rachel Butterworth
	Advanced Clinical Lead
	Crisis Team, Fulbourn
	Rachel.Butterworth@cpft.nhs.uk 
	CPFT

	Charlotte Wallace
	Senior Social Worker
	Hunts Unit 9
	Charlotte.Wallace@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	CSC

	Debbie Sparkes
	Consultant Social Worker 
	Hunts Unit 7
	Debbie.Sparkes@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	CSC

	Lyn Hardy
	Child Protection Chair
	Partnership and Quality Assurance
	Lyn.Hardy@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	CSC

	Julia Laidlaw
	Senior Social Worker
	Fenland Unit 7
	Julia.Laidlaw@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSC

	Amie – Louise Bidwell
	Senior Social Worker. 
	Unit 8
	Amie-Louise.Bidwell@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	CSC

	Stacey Carrington
	Social Worker
	Unit 3 Hunts
	Stacey.Carrington@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSC

	Maya Kalinowska
	Social Worker
	
	Maya.kalinowska@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSC

	Laura Hardy
	Consultant Social Worker
	Fenland
	Laura.Hardy@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSC

	Hazel Morrison
	Advice & Info Worker
	South Cambs unit 16
	Hazel.Morrison@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	CSC

	Stacey Mill
	
	DWP
	Stacey.Mills@dwp.gsi.gov.uk
	DWP

	Amy Conner
	Assistant Head
	All Saints Peterborough
	conner.a@allsaints.peterborough.sch.uk 
	Education

	Suzanne Drieu
	Counselling & Wellbeing
	Anglia Ruskin University
	Suzanne.Drieu@anglia.ac.uk

	Education

	Anna Nightingale
	Adult Support Coordinator
	CCC Adult Early Help
	Anna.Nightingale@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	AEH

	Gerald Cleary
	Family Worker
	Wisbech South Children’s Centre
	Gerald.Cleary@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Sue Brain
	Parent Support Adviser
	CCC EH
	Susan.Brain@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	EH

	Phil West
	Family Worker
	CCC EH
	Phil.west@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	EH

	Janet Hurst
	Early Help Assistant Manager
	Huntingdon & St.Ives District Early Help Team
	Janet.hurst@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	EH

	Karen Hunt
	Early Help Assistant District Manager – Social Care Family Workers
	Huntingdon & St.Ives District Early Help Team
	Karen.Hunt@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Vickie Sharp
	Early Help Assistant Manager
	Cambridge City Early Help
	Vickie.Sharp@cambridgeshire.gov.uk 
	EH 

	Helen Ashcroft
	Early Help Assistant Manager (Family Work)
	South Cambs District Early Help Team
	Helen.Ashcroft@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Sally Whitwell
	Young People’s Worker
	District Early Help Team- Wisbech
	Sally.Whitwell@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Lisa Fuller
	Early Help Asst Mgr
	Ramsey & St Neots
	Lisa.Fuller@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Helen Martins
	YPW
	Ramsey & St Neots EH
	Helen.Martins@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	EH

	Lisa Binns
	Family Worker
	St Neots Children and Family Centre
	Lisa.Binns@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Mary Barnes
	Children’s Centre Manager
	Soham & Bottisham Children and Family Ctr
	Mary.Barnes@Cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	EH

	Kerrie Johnstone
	District Family Worker
	Early Help Team in Wisbech
	Kerrie.Johnstone@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Caroline Benincasa 
	 
	Early Help (March, Chatteris and Whittlesey) 
	Caroline.Benincasa@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	EH

	Jo Delanoy 
	Domestic Abuse Children and Young People's worker 
	Early Help
	joanne.delanoy@peterborough.gov.uk;
	EH

	Alan Boughen
	Community Safety Partnership Officer
	Fenland District Council
	ABoughen@fenland.gov.uk;
	Fenland DC

	Tracey Martin
	Housing Options Team Leader
	Fenland District Council
	TMartin@fenland.gov.uk;
	Fenland DC

	Abi  H  Hirji  
	Community Fire Safety Officer
	Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service
	abi.hirji@cambsfire.gov.uk;
	Fire

	Kevin Duke
	Community Fire Safety Officer
	Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service
	kevin.duke@cambsfire.gov.uk;
	Fire

	Hazel Denman
	Community Nursing Sister 
	Doddington Hospital
	hdenman@nhs.net;
	Health

	Tricia Kavanagh  
	Health Visitor
	Thistlemoor Road Medical Practice 
	tricia.kavanagh@nhs.net;
	Health

	Laura Harvey
	Social Worker
	Cambridge Discharge Planning Team
	Laura.Harvey@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
	Health

	Libby Tibbits
	Midwife
	The Rosie Hospital
	Elizabeth.tibbits@addenbrookes.nhs.uk
	Health

	Linda Coultrop
	Named Nurse Adult Safeguarding
	Cambs CCG
	l.coultrup@nhs.net 
	Health

	Mariella Green
	Nurse Practitioner
	Wisbech MIU
	mariella.green@nhs.net 
	Health

	Michelle Grove
	Specialist Health Visitor
	CCS
	mgrove@nhs.net 
	Health

	Afua O'Leary
	Area Housing Manager
	Aldwyck 50 Housing Group
	Afua.OLeary@aldwyck.co.uk;
	Housing

	Gilly Konopka
	Housing Officer
	Sanctuary Housing, Ely
	Gilly.Konopka@sanctuary-housing.co.uk;
	Housing

	Lauren Mason
	Neighbourhood Officer
	Clarion Housing 
	Lauren.Mason@clarionhg.com;
	Housing

	Helen Medhurst
	
	Crosskeys
	helen.medhurst@crosskeyshomes.co.uk 
	Housing

	Afua Oleary
	 
	Aldwyck Housing Group
	afua.oleary@aldwyck.co.uk;
	Housing

	Olena Batista
	
	Clarion Housing
	Olena.Batista@clarionhg.com
	Housing

	Deima Ralickaite 
	Administration Assistant Apprentice
	Crosskeys Homes
	Deima.Ralickaite@crosskeyshomes.co.uk;
	Housing

	Sue Amner
	Housing Officer
	Cambridge City Council
	Sue.Amner@cambridge.gov.uk;
	Housing

	Caroline Mackechnie-Jarvis 
	DAHA Development Manager
	Standing Together
	c.mackechniejarvis@standingtogether.org.uk;
	Housing

	Sherri Lee
	Neighbourhood Services
	South Cambs DC
	Sherri.Lee@scambs.gov.uk
	Housing

	Mandi George
	Community Development Officer
	Huntingdonshire District Council
	Mandi.George@huntingdonshire.gov.uk 
	Hunts DC

	Wendy Howells
	Senior Practitioner - MARAC/MASH Lead
	Inclusion
	w.howells@nhs.net;
	Inclusion

	Lisa Watson
	Recovery Worker/Relief MASH Lead
	Inclusion Recovery Services
	lisa.watson13@nhs.net;
	Inclusion

	Cheryl Browning
	Offender Manager / MASH & MARAC Linkworker
	NPS Cambridgeshire LDU
	Cheryl.Browning@probation.gsi.gov.uk;
	NPS

	Lisa Mayes
	 
	Refuge
	Lisa_mayes@refuge.org.uk;
	Outreach

	Jude Henson
	Specialist Practitioner
	CCC SEND Team
	Jude.Henson@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

	CCC

	Rachel Sheard
	Team Manager Family S/Guarding
	PCC
	Rachel.Sheard@peterborough.gov.uk
	PCC

	Trudi Kinkaid
	DV Worker
	Peterborough CSC
	Trudi.Kinkaid@peterborough.gov.uk
	PCC

	Sion James
	Senior Health Improvement Specialist
	CCC
	Sion.James@cambridgeshire.gov.uk;
	Public Health

	Josie Newton
	Crisis worker
	The Elms
	josieissacnewton@btinternet.com;
	SV

	Claire Heyward
	Family Lead
	Change, Grow, Live
	Claire.Heyward@cgl.org.uk
	Vol org 

	Deborah Prince
	Project Manager
	The C3 centre, Shine project
	shine@thec3.uk 
	Vol org

	Clare Taylor
	Project Manager
	Respect
	Clare.taylor@ymcatrinity.org.uk;
	Vol org

	Natalie Gildersleeve
	
	Centre 33
	natalieg@centre33.org.uk
	Vol org

	Michele Wright
	Project Manager
	Meadows Child & Family Wing
	info@mcfw.co.uk

	Vol org

	Joanne Thompson
	ISVA
	Peterborough Rape Crisis Care Group
	Joanne@prccg.org.uk
	Vol org

	Lynn Tumber
	Freedom Project
	Meadows Child & Family Wing
	info@mcfw.co.uk
	Vol org

	Sam Suddery
	Peterborough Diocese
	
	Sam.Suddery@peterborough-diocese.org.uk
	

	Bev Huff
	Peterborough Diocese
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